
FINAL  SCORE

Army West Point
2-0 11

Rutgers
1-1 9

February 07, 2026 • Piscataway, N.J.

FINAL STATISTICS



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Army West Point vs Rutgers (2/7/2026 at Piscataway, N.J.)

Army West Point(2-0) vs. Rutgers(1-1)

Date: 2/7/2026
Attendance: 380

SCORE BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Army West Point 3 2 3 3 11

Rutgers 3 4 1 1 9

Army West Point Scoring:

GOALS: Tyler Clark 2; Hill Plunkett 2; Aiden Weisenborn 1; Cal Lambert 2; Gunnar Fellows 4;
ASSISTS: Evan Plunkett 3; Tyler Clark 1; Gus Bell 1; Tyler Mathews 1;

Rutgers Scoring:

GOALS: Kasey Mongillo 1; Shane Murphy 1; Colin Zeller 2; Greyson Vorgang 2; Colin Kurdyla 3;

ASSISTS: Kasey Mongillo 1; Colin Zeller 1;

SHOTS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Army West Point 7 16 9 10 42

Rutgers 10 7 12 8 37

SAVES BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Army West Point 4 1 5 2 12

Rutgers 0 6 3 1 10

GROUND BALLS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Army West Point 9 10 5 7 31

Rutgers 4 7 6 5 22

TURNOVERS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Army West Point 5 0 3 4 12

Rutgers 3 5 4 5 17

FACEOFFS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Army West Point 5-7 3-7 2-4 3-5 13-23

Rutgers 2-7 4-7 2-4 2-5 10-23

CLEARS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Army West Point 5-5 3-3 5-6 7-7 20-21

Rutgers 4-5 5-6 4-4 6-6 19-21

EXTRA-MAN OPPS 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Army West Point 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1

Rutgers 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1

Penalties - Army West Point 1/1:00, Rutgers 1/0:30

Win - Sean Byrne (2-0). Loss - Cardin Stoller (1-1).
Officials: Christopher DeFelice; P.J. Calello; Luke Vrancken; Jordan Ozer



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Army West Point vs Rutgers (2/7/2026 at Piscataway, N.J.)

Army West Point (2-0)

POS # PLAYER G A PTS SH SOG GB FACE TO CT PENS

1 Sean Byrne 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
10 Gus Bell 0 1 1 2 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
11 Hill Plunkett 2 0 2 11 6 4 0-0 3 0 0-0:00
22 Tommy Stines 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0 0 3 0-0:00
24 Cal Lambert 2 0 2 3 3 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
4 Evan Plunkett 0 3 3 4 0 1 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
41 Gunnar Fellows 4 0 4 8 7 3 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
6 Tyler Clark 2 1 3 4 2 2 0-0 0 0 1-1:00
90 Jimmy Manley 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
99 John Sullivan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00

--Substitutes--

2 Drew Miller 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
5 Ben Calabrese 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
7 Grant Masterson 0 0 0 1 0 2 0-0 1 1 0-0:00
8 Isaiah Rose 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
12 Aiden Weisenborn 1 0 1 3 1 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
18 Robert Simone 0 0 0 2 0 5 12-22 1 1 0-0:00
20 Gavin Cooper 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
30 Tyler Mathews 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
31 Mike Harney 0 0 0 2 2 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
35 Brayden Fountain 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
39 Austin Cunningham 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0-0:00
51 CJ Monturio 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
79 Sam Ralston 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
98 Keagan Treacy 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00

Totals 11 6 17 42 21 31 13-23 12 8 1-1:00

# GOALKEEPERS MIN GA W/L 1,2,3,4 SAVES

1 Sean Byrne (2-0) 60:00 9 W 0,4,1,5 12



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Army West Point vs Rutgers (2/7/2026 at Piscataway, N.J.)

Rutgers (1-1)

POS # PLAYER G A PTS SH SOG GB FACE TO CT PENS

16 Dylan Groff 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
19 Ben McKelvy 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
3 Haydn Sommer 0 0 0 3 3 0 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
34 Conor Udovich 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
40 Justin Lawler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
50 Colin Zeller 2 1 3 4 4 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
88 Colin Kurdyla 3 0 3 8 6 0 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
9 Shane Murphy 1 0 1 7 2 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
91 Brenden Kelly 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
92 Cardin Stoller 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 1 0-0:00

--Substitutes--

1 Duke RIchman 0 0 0 2 2 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
2 Colin Kelly 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
4 TJ Conley 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
5 Kasey Mongillo 1 1 2 2 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
7 Dylan Finder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
8 Brady Kurdyla 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
13 Joe Juengerkes 0 0 0 2 0 1 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
17 Ryan Splaine 0 0 0 2 0 2 0-0 1 0 1-0:30
20 Kyle Worsnup 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
23 Andrew Macheca 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
28 John Scarelli 0 0 0 0 0 4 9-21 1 0 0-0:00
32 Brock Desmarais 0 0 0 0 0 1 1-1 0 0 0-0:00
37 Deacon Adams 0 0 0 0 0 4 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
39 Jake Rainero 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 0 0 0-0:00
77 Greyson Vorgang 2 0 2 4 3 3 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 6 0 0-0:00

Totals 9 2 11 37 21 22 10-23 17 5 1-0:30

# GOALKEEPERS MIN GA W/L 1,2,3,4 SAVES

92 Cardin Stoller (1-1) 60:00 11 L 0,0,6,3 10



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Army West Point vs Rutgers (2/7/2026 at Piscataway, N.J.)

Scoring Summary:

NO. PRD TIME TEAM GOAL SCORER ASSIST HOME-VIS

1 1 13:57 RUTGERS Shane Murphy (1) Unassisted 0-1

2 1 12:29 RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla Unassisted 0-2

3 1 07:33 ARMY WES Gunnar Fellows Evan Plunkett 1-2

4 1 05:27 ARMY WES Gunnar Fellows Unassisted 2-2

5 1 02:31 RUTGERS Colin Zeller Unassisted 2-3

6 1 00:05 ARMY WES Hill Plunkett Unassisted 3-3

7 2 10:16 ARMY WES Aiden Weisenborn Tyler Mathews 4-3

8 2 06:26 RUTGERS Greyson Vorgang Kasey Mongillo 4-4

9 2 04:27 RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla Unassisted 4-5

10 2 02:59 RUTGERS Colin Zeller Unassisted 4-6

11 2 02:17 ARMY WES Cal Lambert Tyler Clark 5-6

12 2 01:34 RUTGERS Greyson Vorgang Colin Zeller 5-7

13 3 13:12 ARMY WES Gunnar Fellows Evan Plunkett 6-7

14 3 12:07 ARMY WES Cal Lambert Evan Plunkett 7-7

15 3 05:54 ARMY WES Hill Plunkett Unassisted 8-7

16 3 02:36 RUTGERS Kasey Mongillo Unassisted 8-8

17 4 13:57 RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla Unassisted 8-9

18 4 13:15 ARMY WES Tyler Clark Unassisted 9-9

19 4 07:20 ARMY WES Tyler Clark Unassisted 10-9

20 4 06:33 ARMY WES Gunnar Fellows Gus Bell 11-9

Card Summary:
PRD TIME TEAM PLAYER OFFENSE

2 13:48 RUTGERS Ryan Splaine HOLDING

2 00:17 ARMY WES Tyler Clark ILLEGAL BODY CHECK



Army at Rutgers
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 1
Army West Point vs Rutgers (2/7/2026 at Piscataway, N.J.)

TIME PLAY

15:00 Cardin Stoller at goalie for RUTGERS.

15:00 Sean Byrne at goalie for ARMY WES.

15:00 Faceoff Robert Simone vs John Scarelli won by RUTGERS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS John Scarelli.

14:12 Shot by RUTGERS Brenden Kelly WIDE

13:57 GOAL by RUTGERS Shane Murphy (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

13:57 Faceoff Robert Simone vs John Scarelli won by ARMY WES, [13:57] Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Sam Ralston.

13:55 Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Tommy Stines.

Turnover by ARMY WES Grant Masterson.

13:02 Shot by RUTGERS Haydn Sommer, SAVE Sean Byrne

12:29 GOAL by RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla.

12:29 Faceoff Robert Simone vs John Scarelli won by RUTGERS, [12:29] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Deacon Adams.

12:28 Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS TJ Conley.

12:04 Shot by RUTGERS Colin Zeller, SAVE Sean Byrne

11:58 Clear attempt by ARMY WES good.

Turnover by ARMY WES Hill Plunkett.

10:52 Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.

10:26 Shot by RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla, SAVE Sean Byrne

10:10 Clear attempt by ARMY WES good.

09:25 Shot by ARMY WES Aiden Weisenborn WIDE

Turnover by ARMY WES Hill Plunkett.

Turnover by RUTGERS Haydn Sommer (caused by CJ Monturio).

08:16 Clear attempt by ARMY WES good.

07:33 GOAL by ARMY WES Gunnar Fellows, Assist by Evan Plunkett.

07:33 Faceoff Robert Simone vs John Scarelli won by ARMY WES, [07:33] Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Robert Simone.

06:36 Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Aiden Weisenborn.

06:17 Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Hill Plunkett.

06:02 Timeout by RUTGERS.

Turnover by ARMY WES Hill Plunkett (caused by Joe Juengerkes).

06:00 Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Ryan Splaine.

Turnover by RUTGERS Ryan Splaine.

06:00 Clear attempt by RUTGERS failed.

05:37 Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Gunnar Fellows.

05:27 GOAL by ARMY WES Gunnar Fellows.

05:27 Faceoff Robert Simone vs John Scarelli won by ARMY WES (on faceoff violation).

Turnover by ARMY WES Robert Simone.

05:03 Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.

Turnover by RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla (caused by Tommy Stines).

04:14 Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Sean Byrne.

04:03 Clear attempt by ARMY WES good.

03:20 Shot by ARMY WES Hill Plunkett WIDE

03:04 Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.

02:31 GOAL by RUTGERS Colin Zeller.

02:31 Faceoff Austin Cunningham vs Jake Rainero won by ARMY WES, [02:31] Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Robert Simone.



TIME PLAY

02:26 Shot by ARMY WES Robert Simone WIDE

02:02 Shot by ARMY WES Hill Plunkett WIDE

01:35 Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.

01:04 Shot by RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla HIT POST

00:43 Shot by RUTGERS Shane Murphy WIDE

00:15 Shot by RUTGERS Haydn Sommer, SAVE Sean Byrne

00:11 Clear attempt by ARMY WES good.

00:05 GOAL by ARMY WES Hill Plunkett.

00:05 Faceoff Robert Simone vs John Scarelli won by ARMY WES, [00:05] Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES CJ Monturio.

00:00 End-of-period.



Army at Rutgers
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 2
Army West Point vs Rutgers (2/7/2026 at Piscataway, N.J.)

TIME PLAY

15:00

15:00 Faceoff Robert Simone vs John Scarelli won by RUTGERS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS John Scarelli.

Turnover by RUTGERS John Scarelli (caused by Robert Simone).

14:46 Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Keagan Treacy.

14:07 Shot by ARMY WES Gunnar Fellows, SAVE Cardin Stoller

13:48 Penalty on RUTGERS Ryan Splaine (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.

13:48 Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Ben Calabrese.

13:17 Shot by ARMY WES Evan Plunkett HIT POST

12:53 Shot by ARMY WES Evan Plunkett BLOCKED

12:49 Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Hill Plunkett.

12:46 Shot by ARMY WES Hill Plunkett, SAVE Cardin Stoller

12:40 Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.

11:21 Shot by RUTGERS Greyson Vorgang, SAVE Sean Byrne

11:14 Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Tommy Stines.

11:05 Clear attempt by ARMY WES good.

10:16 GOAL by ARMY WES Aiden Weisenborn, Assist by Tyler Mathews.

10:16 Faceoff Robert Simone vs John Scarelli won by RUTGERS, [10:16] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Deacon Adams.

Turnover by RUTGERS Haydn Sommer (caused by Isaiah Rose).

09:40 Clear attempt by ARMY WES good.

09:35 Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Gavin Cooper.

09:04 Shot by ARMY WES Tyler Clark WIDE

08:51 Shot by ARMY WES Hill Plunkett, SAVE Cardin Stoller

08:47 Clear attempt by RUTGERS failed.

Turnover by RUTGERS.

08:15 Shot by ARMY WES Grant Masterson WIDE

07:46 Shot by ARMY WES Mike Harney, SAVE Cardin Stoller

07:23 Shot by ARMY WES Hill Plunkett, SAVE Cardin Stoller

07:16 Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.

07:11 Shot by RUTGERS Joe Juengerkes WIDE

06:26 GOAL by RUTGERS Greyson Vorgang, Assist by Kasey Mongillo.

06:26 Faceoff Robert Simone vs John Scarelli won by ARMY WES, [06:26] Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Gunnar Fellows.

05:57 Shot by ARMY WES Gus Bell HIT POST

05:54 Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Gunnar Fellows.

05:31 Shot by ARMY WES Gunnar Fellows WIDE

05:27 Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Deacon Adams.

05:18 Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.

Turnover by RUTGERS Dylan Finder.

05:08 Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Tommy Stines.

05:06 Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Hill Plunkett.

05:04 Shot by ARMY WES Hill Plunkett WIDE

04:55 Clear attempt by ARMY WES good.

04:50 Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.

04:27 GOAL by RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla.



TIME PLAY

04:27 Faceoff Robert Simone vs John Scarelli won by ARMY WES (on faceoff violation).

04:16 Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Brenden Kelly.

03:55 Shot by ARMY WES Gunnar Fellows, SAVE Cardin Stoller

03:49 Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.

03:41 Shot by RUTGERS Joe Juengerkes WIDE

02:59 GOAL by RUTGERS Colin Zeller.

02:59 Faceoff Robert Simone vs Brock Desmarais won by RUTGERS, [02:59] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Brock Desmarais.

Turnover by RUTGERS.

02:17 GOAL by ARMY WES Cal Lambert, Assist by Tyler Clark.

02:17 Faceoff Robert Simone vs John Scarelli won by RUTGERS, [02:17] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS John Scarelli.

02:15 Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Greyson Vorgang.

02:09 Timeout by RUTGERS.

01:34 GOAL by RUTGERS Greyson Vorgang, Assist by Colin Zeller.

01:34 Faceoff Robert Simone vs John Scarelli won by ARMY WES, [01:34] Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Sam Ralston.

01:12 Timeout by ARMY WES.

00:52 Shot by ARMY WES Aiden Weisenborn WIDE

00:17 Penalty on ARMY WES Tyler Clark (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

00:00 End-of-period.



Army at Rutgers
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 3
Army West Point vs Rutgers (2/7/2026 at Piscataway, N.J.)

TIME PLAY

15:00

14:59 Shot by RUTGERS Shane Murphy WIDE

14:59 Shot by RUTGERS Colin Kelly WIDE

Turnover by RUTGERS.

Turnover by ARMY WES Jimmy Manley.

14:59 Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Shane Murphy.

13:42 Clear attempt by ARMY WES failed.

Turnover by RUTGERS.

13:12 GOAL by ARMY WES Gunnar Fellows, Assist by Evan Plunkett.

13:12 Faceoff Robert Simone vs John Scarelli won by ARMY WES, [13:12] Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Robert Simone.

12:41 Shot by ARMY WES Evan Plunkett WIDE

12:37 Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Tyler Clark.

12:19 Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Tyler Clark.

12:07 GOAL by ARMY WES Cal Lambert, Assist by Evan Plunkett.

12:07 Faceoff Robert Simone vs John Scarelli won by ARMY WES, [12:07] Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Robert Simone.

12:06 Shot by ARMY WES Robert Simone WIDE

11:28 Shot by ARMY WES Hill Plunkett, SAVE Cardin Stoller

11:06 Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.

10:46 Shot by RUTGERS Duke RIchman, SAVE Sean Byrne

10:28 Clear attempt by ARMY WES good.

Turnover by ARMY WES Gunnar Fellows (caused by Ben McKelvy).

09:24 Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Ben McKelvy.

09:17 Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.

08:30 Shot by RUTGERS Colin Zeller, SAVE Sean Byrne

08:25 Clear attempt by ARMY WES good.

07:29 Shot by ARMY WES Mike Harney, SAVE Cardin Stoller

07:16 Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.

06:31 Shot by RUTGERS Greyson Vorgang WIDE

Turnover by RUTGERS Colin Kelly (caused by Grant Masterson).

06:06 Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Grant Masterson.

06:02 Clear attempt by ARMY WES good.

05:54 GOAL by ARMY WES Hill Plunkett.

05:54 Faceoff Robert Simone vs John Scarelli won by RUTGERS, [05:54] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS John Scarelli.

05:12 Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Greyson Vorgang.

05:06 Shot by RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla, SAVE Sean Byrne

04:27 Shot by RUTGERS Haydn Sommer, SAVE Sean Byrne

04:13 Clear attempt by ARMY WES good.

03:28 Shot by ARMY WES Tyler Clark WIDE

03:06 Shot by ARMY WES Cal Lambert, SAVE Cardin Stoller

02:59 Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.

02:36 GOAL by RUTGERS Kasey Mongillo.

02:36 Faceoff Robert Simone vs John Scarelli won by RUTGERS, [02:36] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Deacon Adams.

02:35 Shot by RUTGERS Shane Murphy WIDE



TIME PLAY

02:29 Clear attempt by ARMY WES good.

Turnover by ARMY WES Mike Harney.

01:35 Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Andrew Macheca.

01:29 Shot by RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla WIDE

00:23 Shot by RUTGERS Kasey Mongillo WIDE

00:08 Shot by RUTGERS Shane Murphy, SAVE Sean Byrne

Turnover by RUTGERS Greyson Vorgang.

00:00 End-of-period.



Army at Rutgers
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 4
Army West Point vs Rutgers (2/7/2026 at Piscataway, N.J.)

TIME PLAY

15:00

15:00 Faceoff Robert Simone vs John Scarelli won by RUTGERS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Ryan Splaine.

13:57 GOAL by RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla.

13:57 Faceoff Robert Simone vs John Scarelli won by ARMY WES, [13:57] Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Grant Masterson.

13:15 GOAL by ARMY WES Tyler Clark.

13:15 Faceoff Robert Simone vs John Scarelli won by ARMY WES, [13:15] Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Robert Simone.

13:02 Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES CJ Monturio.

Turnover by ARMY WES Gus Bell (caused by Conor Udovich).

12:21 Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.

11:38 Shot by RUTGERS Shane Murphy WIDE

10:54 30-second clock violation by RUTGERS.

Turnover by RUTGERS.

10:38 Clear attempt by ARMY WES good.

09:44 Shot by ARMY WES Tyler Mathews WIDE

09:21 Shot by ARMY WES Gunnar Fellows, SAVE Cardin Stoller

Turnover by RUTGERS Brady Kurdyla (caused by Tommy Stines).

08:12 Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Jimmy Manley.

08:08 Clear attempt by ARMY WES good.

07:20 GOAL by ARMY WES Tyler Clark.

07:20 Faceoff Robert Simone vs John Scarelli won by RUTGERS, [07:20] Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Joe Juengerkes.

07:16 Shot by RUTGERS Ryan Splaine WIDE

06:40 Shot by RUTGERS Duke RIchman, SAVE Sean Byrne

06:33 GOAL by ARMY WES Gunnar Fellows, Assist by Gus Bell.

06:33 Faceoff Robert Simone vs John Scarelli won by ARMY WES (on faceoff violation).

06:32 Clear attempt by ARMY WES good.

Turnover by ARMY WES.

05:35 Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.

05:08 Shot by RUTGERS Brady Kurdyla WIDE

Turnover by RUTGERS Brady Kurdyla (caused by Tommy Stines).

04:22 Clear attempt by ARMY WES good.

04:15 Shot by ARMY WES Drew Miller WIDE

04:09 Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.

04:09 Timeout by RUTGERS.

03:31 Shot by RUTGERS Shane Murphy WIDE

03:26 Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Greyson Vorgang.

Turnover by RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla (caused by Keagan Treacy).

03:03 Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Keagan Treacy.

02:59 Clear attempt by ARMY WES good.

01:58 Shot by ARMY WES Hill Plunkett WIDE

01:39 Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Evan Plunkett.

01:36 Shot by ARMY WES Evan Plunkett WIDE

01:31 Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.

01:11 Timeout by RUTGERS.



TIME PLAY

Turnover by ARMY WES Evan Plunkett (caused by Deacon Adams).

01:06 Shot by RUTGERS Colin Kurdyla, SAVE Sean Byrne

01:00 Clear attempt by ARMY WES good.

01:00 Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Dylan Groff.

00:51 Shot by ARMY WES Gus Bell WIDE

00:48 Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.

Turnover by RUTGERS.

00:38 Clear attempt by ARMY WES good.

00:20 Ground ball pickup by ARMY WES Hill Plunkett.

00:09 Shot by ARMY WES Hill Plunkett WIDE

00:01 Timeout by RUTGERS.

Turnover by ARMY WES Evan Plunkett (caused by Cardin Stoller).

00:00 Ground ball pickup by RUTGERS Cardin Stoller.

00:00 Shot by RUTGERS Ryan Splaine WIDE

00:00 Clear attempt by RUTGERS good.

00:00 End-of-period.


